
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO


Supplementary Budget Estimates 2011-2012, 19 October 2011


Question: E11-194

OUTCOME 10: Health System Capacity and Quality

Topic: HEALTH AND HOSPITALS FUND

Written Question on Notice

Senator Adams asked:

a) What is the expenditure to date for the HHF?

b) Please provide a breakdown by year and project

c) Please provide the projected expenditure for the HHF, by year and by project until completion of each project.


Answer:

a) $1.37 billion as at November 2011.

b) See Attachment A.

c) See Attachment A.

